WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

BR#T79-29

STATE OF CONNECTICUT , ./

&@r -
BOARD OF TRUSTEES o047
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES fﬁbﬁﬂwf !
P, O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

827-T7700
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203.2z;mg T EBIX IARTFRRBX SO RER

RESOLUTTION
concerning

INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE FEES

March 9, 1979

A study made by the Board's Budget Committee reveals that
it is necessary to increase the fees for food service,
therefore, be it

That Board Resolutions #78-25 dated April 1k, 1978,

#78-26 dated April 1L, 1978, and #78-66 dated July 1k, 1978,
are repealed and that so much of Board Resolutions #77-12
dated February b4, 1977, #77-26 dated April 1, 1977, as
pertain to fees for food service are repealed, and be it

That under the authority of Section 10-116 of the General
Statutes, if the Board of Higher Education concurs, the
cost for food service providing twenty-one meals per week
shall not exceed the following schedule effective with
the beginning of the Pall Semester of the Academic Year
1979-1980:

Central Connecticut State College $670 per Academic Year

Eastern Connecticut State College $750 per Academic Year

Southern Connecticut State College - $808 per Academic Year

$650 per Academic Year
(no change)

Western Connecticut State College

A Certified True Copy:

i

- ) /’;

fﬁz%ugf/(/l /. /44A®

/James A. Frost
fExecutlve Director




 CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES
vaux1llary Services Fund - Housing e 4.mmw~Af"

—_— Receipts and Expenditures =~ i
i = S R s 4 CETS s TS e T i
. . Actual ! Estimated . Projected* Projected* | |

| 1977-1978

. 1978-1979 = 1979-1980  1980-1981
| (Exhibit A)_

. (Exhibit B) (Fxhibit ) (Exhibit D). .

i

2 “_Rentals; Full-Time | | 3,125,903 (3,076,758 3,076,758 3,076,758, [ || . .?

3| Remtals, Othar | | . | b,85% . |37)531) . | 38,531 . |.38531. . loopo. ¥

4 [Other Income| | | . | 78,303 | 53,283 521283 5o(P83 s

5| Total Receiptis | | | 3,252,060 3,167,572l 3,167,572 3,167,572 . . 3
H i i

Expenditures: ,kV,?? | ,w;; MR yi i ; f% g L U 7
8| |[Personal Services: | = | i i RSN i L i 8
9| | Unclasgified |, | | 271,610 . [306/478] . !307,437.___|308L080, I 1| .. .9
10 | Classified P 1 897,585 985,934 1,017,917 1,041,082 L
1, | Student Help | | ' 1198,537. . [18M.TT6| | 1205,469 213796 B n
i) | Fringe Benefits | | | 303,637 298,26k 325,260  |3Wl,5h2 . L w
w lother | | |I1| | loso,768  losolug!  o83jeos  [s83leosl |

ices 1,931,137 2,055,881 2,139,378 2,188,303 § ;? : :f4

~t
B

14 | Total Personal

th
]
H
<
o

&
Q.

_Other Expenses: i: i IR % HEER ; . ’ j P : v% ;% iw
.n | Utilities. |l | 159,809  Ihg5N5T|  1538,088. ST5,TSM . ol Y

| General Repairs | . | 68,459 | TO5TT| | 75 668 8ol96s| i s
o] | Insurance | || | 37 6&9 | 35,663 | 38 3oh§ 40j985 o1 s
20| | Sundry Operating | 185,161 | 911368 971022 1034812 | 1w
2 | Fuel | | Ll |315,815 363,500 392,659  |k20,1k6 T

22| | Repeir Materials | . | 57,625 | | sklogs 58,0k 62,073 . Ly u
23 Refunds = | | | 66,636 . | 56511 59,418 62,527, -~ . L.n

2| | Contradted Services| | 11,962 | 17)528 18,755 20i068) - 1l

25| | Maintenance Supplies | 26,935  |35/830| . | 38,338 bjog2 oL L
% | a11 others | .. ||| | | 83,859  |79i663. . .85h77 . lonkeol o 0%

21| | Total Other Expenses . 1,214 ooow”;1,390,1927dﬁw1i401;zzo%ﬂvwl.k9§ 812, o7
.28 Py P 'e ‘ L . o SR R I R 128

A SN B A Rt P t g I I T
28 Equipmenti: | | || | . 53,582 56,832 | 61,5L0, 1 65,848 0 %
30 ’ L Nan N 3

5| Total Expenditures: | _ 3,108,719 3,b12,905 3,602,688  3.752,963| | 3
EFJ 100 TSR S N O AU I 0 O O ORIt S N ; IR T I 32

..v., SUISURDE SUNUDN L SUULS SN SUVOUNI SO S { H s - t R ——

1) Surplus.or (Deflc;tl); '53 3h1¢.“,,.§.1 (245)333) .. (435,116)  (585,391) o e ®
Wi Carried Forward | | Ll U ls3jal (1o1,002)  (e2ri108) o %
35 Surplus. or (Deflcn_t) , . (391,992)  (627,108) (1,2123490%) | 5

i i ' L i ! L ‘ EE N ! L ‘ S A .
3T : } [T B i & E o 5 S : : R T A NN P D o 1
i f ' H : H : H
|

1
S
$
"'i IS R e
i
1

]
i
|
i

3
PE Q.

[%3
@
*

Assumlng no increase {in hou51ng‘feea,ovsr ]978»19.9 ra‘teq ; e u.5qu;"mw§ fu;,QWU“_fﬂﬁ
40! No adjustments fdr salary :11'1(31’98.0@"3 (coxlec‘twt” bﬂrfalnin&.w

! ; . P - |

MAUE N 8 A

L WilsGre JGRES COMPANY GFILT GREEN TART HUFF i 87




o ... _COENECTICUT STATE COLLEGES k S SR
oiieoo.. . . Beds Availeble mﬂmw“ﬂw%w/;g“wm
. 19781979

Vo lsingres| |l b lecboal el b e 11 Liad
2, |Doubles; . |. Qo] o). I REE Y- . i ' . 3 L
3 |Triples( . | |0 b b2 o348 0]
4 ,Quai).rup]‘-es.i g L= -; 4120,

5

6

1

_|Apertments | e bt e 0 less TS 891 s

! | sub-Total | 1b73s 11,083 1 1],536 5T L9028 .
i ; it ' A ‘ )
: : Pd i b ; [ : : =7

|Other Beds Available:*® 2 | ; ARSI % i BN o ig
_Resident Assistants| | | k2 || 20 | | 64 . | 16 otk
1| Guest Roomsg B i ?; 1k t % S R MR 15 g,
. | Dorm Directors | | - l16 1 | 6 B ! RES: EEEIY 32
12 _sub?%otal e s

13, |Total Beds Availsblel | 1,807, . | 1,009 | 1,607 . || |59k 5,117 m

16| *non-paying,| except guest rooms ERENe EREE RN : < : 18

13 Increasedwin¢6me,,éffectiveﬁSnmmerhSéssignv1979, with $100 increase: | ' { 13
0 | k,928 x $100 = $492,800 b EEER BEEEE ERE

RS SO,
[
[

A

i &

23] |Resident Assistant Ratiosr | e ! N - 5 Lol Y23
SR N NI NN i e i
| Ery 0 RN NN W A AR I AR i BSE

o W36

r‘
|

-4t - 4 : et +

w, Mgl 1:35 |1 S REEENE N MR

: ; " : + e y _ de | } -
: ; ! f =
35 R . ; y ; : 3T
% N O | i é 2
. : HEN N SN SN i i e i - i Pdd
i H ' o ¥ 1 ] +
; i i ; i i :
"ol : a | i ; | s !
‘3 ‘ L e o Eo i - e s : ; e o -
38 : : ! : f ¢ i ; ! i3
!; ERR| + i i + + ye st e g f—« ‘[

Wolco - 2/26/79 L | bbb b e

i ;
SRS NS SRS N -
i
i

RSV RN A0 W M ESPIS S R RN U B B B AT NIRRT RECTIR = EEAPRS RN AR SU g a LA R e 3 R s 0 \:;.;'w{'
€ WILEQN JONES COMPANY GTI0YT GREEN 7207 BUFP 578 WADE IN WS AL




STA E E Office of the
. COLLEGES Executive Director

FOUNDED 1549

F.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050
Telephone : (203) 827-7700

March 5, 1979

Mr. David C. Wilkinson, Staff Associate
Budget Analysis

Board of Higher Education

P.O. Box 1320

Hartford, Connecticut 06101

Dear Mr. Wilkinson:

As per your letter of February 16, 1979 relative to back-up information

regarding increases in certain fees in the State Colleges, the following

material is attached, adjusted as per Mark Sullivan's suggestions to
‘ Dr. Thomas Porter of our staff.

Exhibit 1

Excerpts from minutes of Board of Trustees proceedings
regarding fee adjustments and proposed resolutions to

be presented to the March 9, 1979 meeting of the Board
of Trustees.

Exhibit 2

Statement of Receipts and Expenditures of Housing (Auxiliary
Services Fund.) -

Exhibit 3

Minutes of January 30, 1979 meeting of Student Advisory
Board. (Minutes of February 23, 1979 meeting not yet
received; minutes are prepared by Student Advisory
Board.)

Exhibit 4

|

Auxiliary Service Fund Balance Sheets for each college,
FY 1978.

In answer to the question regarding summary of trends in fees over the
past five years (adjusted to 3 years by Mark Sullivan):

a) The last increase in housing fees took place in the fall of
1976 amounting to $100 "across the board."

b) Increases in food fees are based on consumer price indices in
. contracts between each college and with the vendors and vary
at each college.




Mr. David C. Wilkinson

Page 2

March 5,

c)

d)

1979

(N.B. Each of our vendors supply 21 meals per week.) The
requested increases are in keeping with present contracts.

The last increase in the General Fee took place in the fall
of 1976 amounting tc an average of $23.00.

The last increase in the Applied Music Fee took place in
1973. (It is worthv to note that the average amount

now paid to "outside instrument specialists averages $14/hr.
A simple calculation of that figure x 30 weeks will indicate
the dire need to increase the fee.)

We believe we are in compliance with the Federal price standards for the
- following reasons:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

there has been no increase, especially in housing fees since
1976;

since that time there has been an average annual increase of
about 87 (much higher for utilities and fuel) and substantial
wage adjustments with a corresponding increase in fringe
benefits which must be returned to the General Fund;

as you can see by Exhibit 2, there is no doubt that the State
Colleges must consider increasing fees for the 1980-81 academic
year;

the State Colleges have attempted desperately to keep costs to
minimum, hence the hesitation in increasing fees during the
past two years. The ghost of that hesitation now haunts us.

We appreciate your assistance in taking this picture to the Board of
Higher Education. Please do not hesitate to call Fred Rossomando if
you need additional information.

cc: Mark Sullivan ¢///

Sipcerely yOours

1:&7(/ I%fygj\/

es A. Frost
Executlve Director
/

i/
¢




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION
P.O. Box 1320 - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06101
AREA CODE 203 506-3512

February 16, 1979

Mr. Frederic W. Rossomando

Executive Officer, Finance & Management RECEIVED

Board of Trustees for the State Colleges

P. 0. Box 2008 | FEB 20 1979

New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Dear Mr. Rossomando: : - FOR THED ?‘AF TLR(L;CS)ELZEES

sed in our recent teiephone conversation, I have developed a }1st of
ch we will need in order to evaluate your fee proposal. The items are:

-le >

s discus
items whi
1. Minutes of all Board of Trustee proceedings relative to the fee proposa],
including the Board's action on the fees.

2. A copy of any materials presented to the Board of Trustees as justirication
for the fee revision.

3. A brief description of the process which has been utilized in soliciting the
view of students on the proposed fee xgvision <fnc]uding any written minutes
of public hearings held with stuﬁents

e o))

%CW@FUM ﬁnanma] st ements for the past .84,
, alance Sheet Statemgﬂg_gf_gggglg§§.gnd Disbursements, Statement of Changes
1ﬁ“FEﬁﬁ'H"Iance. 7

e ——

5. ,Summary of Receipts and Disbursements/for the Individual Cost Centers involved '2

for the past-fi ears, Include a projection—for the niext two years as well.
p ¥ 7*%&2’9 P A Y

6. Summary of trendS in fees over the past-fiveyears.

-

7./ A statement certifying that the recommended fee revisions are in compliance
/ with Federal price standards. If the fees are not in compliance, a statement
"~ should be included outlining specifically how compliance would impact upon
operating programs.

Since we hope to bring this fee proposal before the Board of Higher Education in
April, please provide your response not later than March 5, 1979.

Sincerely,

N

: D ﬂlc. Wilkinson, Staff Associate
DCW/fr Budget Analysis




Excerpts from Special Budget Commlttee Notes .
January 10, 1979 '

’ 2. Housing Fee end Food Service Incrcase (Addendum B) ' ' .

Mr. Rossomando explained that due to inflationary incrcﬁses over the last
two yecars it is necessary to increase room rates by approximately $100 per
acadcnic yeor and food service chdrges by epproximately $60 per year to meet contracts .
President Veld quc;tioncd the fairness of the quadruple room rate by
approximately $100. Dr. Frost explained that formal action on any of the
recomnended incrcase would nol be requested of the Budget Committee wntil after
discunsicans were held with campus studént lecaders and members of the Student

Advisor Loard during the month of January,

3. Resolution concernine an Inercase in the General Service Fee. (Addendum C)

Mr. Rossomando explained that a $15 per academic year General Service Fee
increase is needed to meet inflationary costs. *

Again, Dr. Frost explained the matter will be discusseh with campus student
leaders and members of the Student Advisory Board prior to the next Budget

Committee meeting scheduled for January 23.

e,

~.




.

Excerpts from Budget Committee Notes
January 31, 1979

1. Resolution concerning an Increase in Colleze General Fee (LAdendum A)
S~ B

Mr. Rossomando reported that the Student Advisory Board had met twice on the

issue of fee increases. Southern's representatives approved the increase but the

representatives from the other three campuses requested a month's delay to study

the increase more thoroughly. The Budgel Committee members agreed to defer action

~

until next month.

N .

2. Resclution concerning an Increase in Charges For Housing and Food Service
(Addendun B)

Mr. Rossomando réported that Southern's representatives approved of the $100.
increase but reccommended an additional increase qf $50 with the proviso that
the $50 would‘be used for refurbishing ﬁhe dormitorics. The student representatives
from the other three colleges ogain requested a month's delay. After further s,}
discussion it‘was decided that Mr. Rossomando should prepare a break out of room
rate costs by college. Action by the Commitlee on the recommended fce increases

was deferrcd until hext month.,




: £ L
Excerpts from Budpet Committee Notes ] ?<B'k)" /
Yebruary 27, 1979 )

KER
1. Resolution corncerning an Increase in Charges for Housing, and Yood Services
(Addendun A)

Mr. Rossomandoc ﬁoted that the resolution before the Budget Qommittee con-
cerning an increase in fees for housing and food services‘was discusced &l last
month's meeting but atrthe request of the Student Advisory Board {SAB), through
Mr. Rossomando, the Budget Committee delazyed action on the increases for a month
in order to allow additional input from the SAB.

He reported he had umet for a third time with the SAB membérs on Friday,
February 2h. Mr. Rossomando highlighted the results of those three meetings as
followe:

Southern's delegation, at the second meeting, had asked for a $150
inerease in room charges, with a stipuletion tﬁat a certain amount of moncy bte
put aside for rcpiacemcnt of furniture and fixtures. (No representatives from

Soutliern vere present ot the third mecting, he noted. )

ht thé February 24 mecting, Mr.'Rossomando reported that the Student
Advisory Board indicated that they would only go for a 7% increase. He pointed
out to them that he thought it was totally unacceptable bécause last year's in-
flation rate was ld% and thq\year before it was 8%. It has been two years since
we have asked forran increase, and with next year's cost in fuel and salaries he
felt we should go ahecad with the $100 increase, but he would report their feelings
with regard to a 7% increese to the Budget Committee. Students also asked for

the qurd to review housing and food costs on an annual basis rather than every

tvo or {three years.,




Excerpts from Budget Committec Notes - Continued
February 27, 1979

~

Mr. Rossomando pointed out that for 1978-79 it is estimated the Colleges
vill have a $191,992 deficit. For 1979-80 the projected d¢ficit will be in the
ares of $6é7,108 and the 1980—81 projected deficit would be $1,212,499. By
raising room fees by $100 there would still not be sufficient income to cover the

1979-80 projected deficit. With 4,928 beds available and a $100 increase, the

amount raised would be §h92 800. The $lOO increase represents a 1h% increasse.

-

Mrs. Hoar called for a vote on the resc]utlon Lnder d1Qﬂuse10n.
Mr. McKay séid he could not in good conscience, even after hearing all the Justi-
flcaulonu, véte for a room fee increa§e because the quality of the goods- are not
édequate and the increase is not going to help with the quality of the goods.
Mrs. Shapargﬂ;nqulred if there wvere not a more equiteble vay fé dis—

trivute the increasc. Mr. Rossomando explzined that he had studied the wattcr

thoroughly and it was his opinion the Committee should accept the flat $100 increase.

Mrs. Hoar and Mrs. Shapiro voted tc ellow the resolution to go before he

Trustees at tke lMarch 9 Board mecting for further acticn. Mr. Meclzy voted

egainst the resolution.

2. Resolution concerning an Increase in the Collepe General Fe= (Lddenl3urm B)

Mr.\hosé mapdo explained the need for an increase in the Collége
General Fee by $15 to éé;;}‘bscalating costs due to inflation, increased rates
for fuel and utilities, and salary adjusiments. It represents = fifty-cernt
per veek increase fTor studcnts. Money goes into the Auxiliary Tund to be used

for student related activities.

The resolution was unanimously approved for subnmission to the March 9

Board meeting.




Excerpts from Budget Cowmittee Notes - Continued ,
S, February 27, 1979 s

3. Resolution concerning sn Tnereasce in Applied Music Fee (AdZ=néun C)

Mr. Bossoman?o explaizned that the current music fee at Centrel and
Western is $50 and the fee has not been changed since 3973. . There is a need
based on the charge of $1L per kour times 15 weeks to increase the fee to

$85 +to help defrazy the $210 ccst per semester. ' .

It was unanimously vcied to approve the resolution for sutmission to

the Board on XMarch 9.




- ~ ~NYT EXHIBIT }
A STATE OF CONNECTICUT | ==
%j’\f’ BOARD OF TRUSTEES
. \ ‘x‘jw FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

AL

2y

P, O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06030
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-239-1507 FE I HARTESRD~203-666-23%3-

5% MO, 827-7700

RESCLUTION
concerning
INCREASE IN CHARGES FOR HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

March 9, 1979

WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trusﬁees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the Board of
Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of
Trustees deems necessary, and
. WHEREAS, Rev.enue produced at current rates for room and meal plé.ns is not
\ sufficient to cover eécalating costs due to inflation, increased
rates for fuel and utilities, and salary adjustments, therefore, be
it
RESOLVED, That State College Resolutions #7-12,#77-26,#78-25 and #78-26 are
here by rescinded, and be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees authorizes, effective the Fall semester 1979,
adjustments in the rates for room and apartment rentals and for food
service not to exceed the following schedule:

Room Rental (ver student)

Single from $650 to $750 per academic year
Double from $600 to $700 per academic year
Triple from $575 to $675 per academic year
. Quadruple from $550 to $650 per academic year

Apartment from $800 to $900 per academic year




DRAFT

Resolution - K -
Page 2
March 9, 1979 ’

Food Service (21 meals per week per student)

Central “from $620 to $670 per academic year
Eastern from $630 to $750 per academic year
Southern from $716 to $808 per academic year
Western $650 per academic year (no change), and be it further

RESOLVED, That rental rates for rooms to be occupied during the summer sessions
be prorated in accordance with the above schedule commencing with ‘ %
the summer sessions of 1979, and be it further ' !

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review housing and food costs on h !
an annual basis and will, after discussion with the Student Advisory
Bogrd, request increases, if necessary, before December 1 of each :

' year.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost
Executive Director




DRAFT

M»\ STATE OF CONNECTICUT  &wer /

@,fgxg | BOARD OF TRUSTEES
| ;-.&.;;‘5‘ 5o FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
. ey P. O. Box 2008 NEw BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203%3—%&_‘!7700 TEL.

RESOLUTION
concerning
INCREASE IN COLLEGE GENERAL FEE
March 9, 1979
WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the Board of Higher
Education, shall fix fees for such purposeé as the Board of Trustees
deems necessary, and
WHEREAS, P2venue produced at current rafes is not sufficient to covér escalating costs
due to inflation, increased rates for fuel and utilities, and salary
adju;tments? therefore be i;

' RESOLVED,

That State College Res°1UtionS'#77—13,#77—25;and #78fh2, are herepy rescinded,
and be it further | ‘
RESOLVED, That the State College General Fee be established effective for the Fall
semester 1979 as follows:

from $140.00 to $155.00 per academic year

Central -~

Eastern - from $104.00 to $119.00 per academic year

Southern - from $110.00 to $125.00 per academic year

Western - from $110.00 to $125.00 per academic year, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the College General Fee on an annual
basis and will, after discussion with the Student Advisory Board, request
increases, if necessary, before December 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

‘ , James A. Frost

Executive Director




DRAFT KX 5/7 7/
r Nt

RSy

SFA?I OF LOPUQLC?ICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008 NEWw BrRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203=2264 4605 TEL. HARTFORD: 203.566-¥373
827-7700
RESOLUTION
concerning

INCREASE IN APPLIED MUSIC FEE
¢ March 9, 1979

WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of

| Trustees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the Board
of Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board
of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, The cost of providing music instruction to individual students has
escalated, therefore, be it

ﬁﬁSbLVED, ThafvState College Resolution#YE—l?iS.hérebf rescinded, and be it

. fv;n: ther ‘

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the State Colléges authorizes;'effec—
tive the Fall semester of 1979, a change in fee from $50 to $85 per
semester for students enrolled in an applied music course in any of the
four state colleges, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review applied music fees on an annual
basis and will, after discussion with the Student Advisory Board, re-

’ quest increases, if necessary, before December 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost
Executive Director




L R CONNECTICUT BTATE COLLI( L '
» I3 . r" ) — ‘

e - Auxiliary Services Fund - Nousing ;)(/.{1 B 7 2
Receipts and Expenditures )

, v L g e g T Tosl o T e TTLIETTE T T g ST

, ; “ Actual ! Estimated = Projected*® Projected®
., ‘ 1977-1978 : 1978-1979 1979-1980  1980-1981 S L
R e ;,_(Exhibit;{\) (Ethblt B) . (Exhivit C) (Exhipit D). _—
v Rlecci’gts‘ l I g ! ‘ ‘ N : ’ B ; R I
Rentals, Full-Time | 3, 125 903 340764758 .3 076§758 . 3,076,758 : fx:

ST SR S R .

Rentals Other | .| . | 47,85% | | 37/531] 38,531, . | 38,531 I |....]| ¢
Other Income| .| .| _ | 78,303 | 53,263 52,283 s2,083 ' |11 .

‘__Tojtql__Recelpts ‘ 1,252,060 3,167,572, 3,167,572, 3,167,572l L 5

@ R W N

6 . ; R T R (AN TR NN UNES TS AN EOR NS RSN DR DO N R SR N S UR AN I
b N AR : P R ‘

1 Expenditures: . .| ...l . -;_,l L I JRIN0 DR I . i 7

8 Personal Services: | ! iy 0 R i g

9 | Unclassitied . | __ | | 271,600 | |306;hk78]  |307,437) . 308,080 _ | .. . 9
0 __ | Classified b 897,585 985,934 1,017,917 1,041,082 =~ | L e

11| Student Help 198,537 184,776 j205,k69 213,796, | | L . v
7 Frlngn Be*xefits 303, ,637 298,26k, 325 260, 3k1,5h2) . L

- «! - Bt B T ECEES S el RS 1 - ‘~~--1—-«——-»— ———
1

Wl Othe T R | 254,768 280,429 283 205' 983803 | 1T
L Tof‘al Personal Se*"lr*es 1,931 137 _..2,055, 8,8,;1:;, 2,139, 218,,,~m__2,~8u,3034. : ‘ 34

' \ i : B : . i , .
15, j i [ & i ' P ! : i

i
151__‘0ther! ‘Sb?ﬁenses; L ' % f! ,*J.,-,_* ns .§ L e
eVl | Utilities I . h59 899 , _ihoslustl 1538088 575,75L v_m'w__;
.s';‘ General Pepalrs; ; 68 ,1459 f TO5TT 75,668 80,965 I R

20 Sundry Operatln"' i 85,161 91,368 97, 022 1103,812]
20 |Feel | ||| |315,605  363}500| _ 392,659, _ |k20,1k6| 1 1.l 2

2’| Repeir Materials __| | 57,625 | sklogsi | s8yob1l. {62,073l |l %
zn,_ | Refunds | .. 66,636 56511, 59,438! 162,527 | | o1l o

| Insurance § | 37,649 | 35,663 3833014 50,985 1 i e
' SN gten s T

24 ,Coﬁtraéued S'ervic‘e_s I 11,962,#%_,_ aT 528 o __181755 -_W-_.Z_O?,O‘,6,8 f Dae
2’ Maintenance Supplies 26,935 | 35.830 38, 338 L1,002| NN I
' | a7 others | | | | 83,850  |7oi663.  'esibyr . leakeol Ml . i 0%

21| Total Other Fypenses . 1,214,000 130031921 1,401,770 1,498,812 . L. %

2 Bquirment: |} | - 53 582 © 561832 61540 65,8481 1 I i

30 ! : : I i ] ' j | i L L 3

% Total Expenditures: | 3,198,71é '3.412/905:  3.602.688 3,-’752;963 T

S U U [ T U T O IS A S e

31, Surplus or (Deficit) |. . | .53,341 | (245, 3) ' Lsss 391) R R
3“‘:: Ciarri:ed Forwarid N : ' ! : | 1! (101,9Q2 ( 627,108 } ! L L 34

% _Surplus or (Defieit) | | | 191 99? (027,108) (1,21%, “99) ‘ T

T Ja

3

ap ‘
i I T )

; ! : 7

& ) 0 o N SR PR SRR S N
! v N

t ¢ '
I e
‘

W
[98]
e Cnagt®
e
*
Vo N
Ko
o8]
\J'I
z._.t
(]
O‘\
= gt

-

: ¢
£ N

P
e b =
[ S

!

Co
i

© ot

|

3 *{\P%\xwinr no incrcase in hmring fees oml 1|9'(8 ]Q{O xth;
©w' No adtustments for ullnv'y increases ((ollmﬂ ive bnrwuninr)‘

o

**Clos sing of Nathan Halc i)oxmLLoxv at ECSC (100 beds) accounts fm‘ approﬂn?ntoly S(WO 000 in
loss of reveaue,

COo-2/26/79

FROT BULE 870 WAL N GN A




g 3

FANERA

STULEZNT ADVISCOUY I0AUD %0 THE DOARD OF TRUSTRIS POR THE CCEN. STATE COLILEGES

A neating of the Student Advigory Toard to the Beard of Trustees was held on Tuesday,
Jaasary 30, 1979 o¢ the coentvel office in Wew Brizaln, Chaizven Do Melulty presiding.
The meeting was brought o owder at 3:15 p.m. :

Yenbexe preasert:

Don McMulty (TOSC) tcherd Buturla (SU50)
Mzivin Sivon [0CIC) ”"aip Son Hoffler {(503C)
¥ark Anderaecn ¢{SCEC) Morein Flyan (HCSC)

Alzo in attenianca:

£. Pox {8CET)

J. Lane {803}

L. Venditgd {Eouihkarn Newsn)
K. Sexris {3035}

M. Fmﬁi&ﬁﬂ {5080

A. Alzuparay {(CCE0)

P. Thibodeas (U enzral Recoyder)
Yr. F. Boscomondeo, Filasocial Direstor, Conn. Stats Colleges
¥r. B. Hennedy, Central 0Ffice, Conm. State Colliege

“ne Student Advizory Reard vet with Mr. Roscowondo and ¥r. Peanedy to discuss the proposed
feze increazes in Housing, Food Sexvices, CGemersgl Pezs, and iuslie Fees.

Mr. Rosscmonde and Mr. Fennady thes laft the voom so that £438 could discuss the proposals
exmsng themselwzs. The following resolutions were modes

Resulo Lien' ¥, Anderson (8C80), R. Koffler (8880): To reccnuend to the Budget Committee of
Thae Poard of Trusteas that e&su state collsge be (rested 82 a3 aepafate unit with raspesct to
housing fees. Ulotlon psssed vozoimously.

Beaoluticn: R, Suturls (30SCY, M. Andsrscn (ECSC); To reccomand to the Rufget Jonmittse of
fggmiazmd of ZTrustezs thal Scuthera €r. State Celleze veceive an iscreses < ﬁ‘%iﬁﬁ 00 per
vear in the Housing fe2. Hotien pazsed 5-0-1.

W&:oln&ien‘ M. ¥

ivroa (HOSCY, M. Ardersom (SCSC); To recemnend to the Budget fommittee of
tie Rourd of Truagses that the stote colleges be given & oo month extoueicn helore the
propossd $100.00 iacreass in the Fownjng Fee is brought before the Board sud that the
Southern propesst be kept im niamd. Hotdon passed unsnluoveldy.

Rrzclutiend M. Anderson{ZC8C), R. Suturis (BCSC); To weconmend to the Endget Committee of
2 Boerd of Trustees that Sourhern €, State Collcge vecelve sa incresse of $15.G0 per
year im the Gzueral Fee. Movion possed 5~1-0,

auouluﬁiod: ¥, Flynn (WCEC), H. Andereon {8CSC); To recommend to the Dudget Comumittes of
he homrd of Trestees thet the scate collenesn be Mivaa a onus wonth extepsdon belere the
provoged $15.00 incvenca in -%e Ccnq sak Tees 1o brought before tha Yosrd aad that the
Southere proponal be bept in nimd. Potion passed 5-1-0.




Pags 2

STULZAY AJUVIBCHY ROARD WG TIE OARD OF

£

305N, STATE COLLEGES

B

The studente then w2k with Hr. Posscomondo and M. Bzungdy to discuss the reconmendations
that ere o b2 mads te the Budgst Cormilctes and ifs ma2tiag ou Wadnesday, Jesauary 31,
197¢ z¢ 9:30 a.m.
The weeting wae adjourned dve to lack of a ocuorua at 6:15 I8
K Respectfully submitted,
“7“\5 e
A,
- /ﬂﬁ #
lj’g?’ﬁ l’-{#v' 5 //"
T I;
Pon MoMuley y
Cheivman, SAB
DIH/ R

! An Xo! afmarz Meeﬁém‘
of the S44 %w/ﬂ-/;/qce_
with e @JS@M@K@&?
on Zcember 8 1918,

Mo mwnates were. recerded,




L » | Al

T - | - - EXHIBiT A

. ‘ CENTRAL COINTECTICUT STATE COLLINT
Awdliary Sorvices Puni-h902
. : Balance 3neet
June 32, 1978

Assets -

\sh | L T $ 1,591,247.79

ccounts Receivable - L. 8L7.67

Total Assets ‘ o ' ) $ 1,505.095.L5

Liabjilities, Capital and Fund Balances

counts Payable, Unligquicdated Encumbrances - $ 283,h05.85
ferred Tncome ' | o . - 207,685.75"
serve for Parking Garage Bond | 275,000.C0"
serve fcr 3ookstere Inventory | .A 285,000;CO:
s"e for Improvenents-Dining Eall . ‘ ] 200,000.C0 -
rking Capital S | - 325,000.00

nd 3alance, June 3¢, 1378 B ‘ 120,002.55

. -0
A3 Palance, Juse 30, 1977 * . & 9,885.37" .
cone Gver B Aitura - 3 190 ),
oenditures 1977-157 110,118, 48

nd Zadance, June 29, 1973 $ 120,003.85.




el | . Eastern Connecticut State College
Statement of Financial Position s
Auxiliary Services Fund (6905)
ll' June 30, 1978
Assets

S

rrent Assets

Cash in Custody of State Treasurer
Accounts Receivable

otal Assets

Liabilities, Reserves, Caoital and Fund Balance

rrent Liabilities

Accounts Payable A S
Deferred Income L : - ' :

serves Capital and Fund Balance

Capital

Reserve for Bookstore Inventory

Reserve for Repair and Renovation of Auxiliary Services Buildings

ind Balance
ote] Liabilities, Reserves, Capital and Fund Balance

———

B:ed]
15/78

$341,30

T 12.89%.

$354,239

.

- $39,759

. 50,41k $90,173

$22,500

80,000

150,000

11.666 - 525654 066

354,239




EXHIBIT 4~

@ -
S SOUTHERN COINECTICUT STATE COLLEGE
JAuwdliery Services Fund - 690k .
R Balance Sheet - June 30, 1978
. . )
‘: |
N ‘ Assets
'. Current Asset .

Cash $495,739.59

Petty Cash Fund 27,000.00

Accounts Feceivable 63,810.27

Inventory - Eookstore 369,843.66

Inventory - Concession 2,023.53

Inventory - Pub 602.73 $959,019.83
;f , Deferred Charges 1,145.00

Total Assets

Lisbilities and Cevital

- Current Liarilities
Unearned Inccme
Accounts rayable

. Advance for Re-roofing Projects }

$1L5,202.50
153,822.21

$250,164.83

$300,024.71

105,000.00

Totel Liatilities Lo5,02k4. 71
Capitel | _ . .
: Surplus ‘ ' : 555,140,312
e . Total Liabilities end Capital $50,164. 83
: Surplus
e Surplus, &s of July 1, 1977 $451,506. Lk
ot * Incame for Year Ending June 20, 1978 103,633.£3
‘. Surplus btalance, as of June 30, 1978 $555,140.12 .

( . .




o

- - - ‘éz
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ©

" WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLLGE

R 181 WinTe STREET . DANBURY CONNECTICUT 00810

592-1400

Auxiliary Services Fund - 6903 . '

Agency No. 7803 | ' RECEIVED |
Balance Sheet ' ‘NOov 17 1978

BOARD OF TRUSTEE
EES
FOR THE STATE CoLLEqEeS

“

Juna 30, 1978

Assets: o ' _ _
" Cash ‘ $ 110,812.67 *
Petiy Cash - ' ‘ L, 0C0. Q0 $ L1h,812,67
Accounts Receivable » _ 4
Fees - 5,L83.63
Bad Checks . . 26l;.50
_ ' ' 5,716,123 _
. less Reserve for Noubtful Accounts : (L,137.13) 1,611,00 .
© Dae from Other Funds ( . ' 26,h31.16
® . Total Assets ' , % 4h2,857.83
Liabilities and Surplus -
Accourits Fayable S $ 27,894.37
Due to other Funds - 26L4.50
Deferred Income : Slzohh.hc
Total Idsbilities $ 79,203.27
Surplus ot 6/30/77 | 316,127.86
' Surplus at 6/3¢0/78 | 363,65L.56
Total Iiabilities and Surplus . $ Ll2,057.83

% Cash Balance agrees with Comptroller's Available Cash ledger

.
‘ ‘
R -




THE

, CONNECTICUT
| STATE |
COLLEGES | ' Excoutive Director

FOUNDED 1849

P.O.. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

4 Telephone : (203) 827-7700
March 16, 1979

TO: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Mr. L. J. Davidson, Chairman Mrs. Nancy W. Kaplan
Mr. Alvin B. Wood, Vice Chairman  Mrs. Ellen W. Long
Mrs. Margaret Shapiro, Secretary Mr. Robert McKay

Mr. Peter Berry . Mr, Paul R. McDevitt
Mr. Rocco Colatrella Mr., Robert Roldan

Mrs, Luva M. Hoar Mr, Seymour M. Smith
Dr. Ernest A. Johnson © Mrs. Betty L. Tianti

Please expect an invitation from Mr. Klebanoff in his capacity as
Chairman of the Board of Higher Education to attend a meeting for

. a preliminary discussicn of the restructure of higher education.

‘ - The invitation will be for the afternoon of April 10, at the Holiday
Inn, 50 Morgan Street, Hartford. Please save the date in anticipation
of further word from Mr. Klebanoff. Thank you. - '

James A. Frost
Executive Director

JAF/j

cc: Dr. M. Usdan
Ms. V. Adams

!r”




THE
CONNECTICUT

STATE |
COLLEGES © Bxcoutive Direstor

FOUNDED 1849

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

Telephone : (203) 827-7700
: _ : March 16, 1979

TO: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Mr. L, J. Davidson, Chairman Mrs. Nancy W. Kaplan
Mr. Alvin B. Wood, Vice Chairman Mrs. Ellen W. Long
" Mrs. Margaret Shapiro, Secretary Mr. Robert McKay

Mr. Peter Berry Mr, Paul R. McDevitt
Mr. Rocco Colatrella Mr. Robert Roldan

Mrs., Luva M. Hoar Mr.. Seymour M. Smith
Dr. Ernest A. Johnson Mrs. Betty L. Tianti

Please expect an invitation from Mr. Klebanoff in his capacity as
Chairman of the Board of Higher Education to attend a meeting for

' a preliminary discussion of the restructure of higher education.
The invitation will be for the afternoon of April 10, at the Holiday
Inn, 50 Morgan Street, Hartford. Please save the date in anticipation
of further word from Mr. Klebanoff.  Thank you.

James A. Frost
Executive Director

JAF/

cc: Dr. M. Usdan
Ms. V. Adams




WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

. Fastern Connecticut State College

BR#79-29

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
P. O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

827-7700
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203.22;11;(01 REX IMRTEQRRX XOAXBER IR EX

RESOLUTION
concerning

INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE FEES
March 9, 1979

A study made by the Board's Budget Committee reveals that
it is necessary to increase the fees for food service,
therefore, be it

That Board Resolutions #78-25 dated April 1k, 1978,

#78-26 dated April 1L, 1978, and #78-66 dated July 1k, 1978,
are repealed and that so much of Board Resolutions #77-12
dated February b4, 1977, #77-26 dated April 1, 1977, as
pertain to fees for food service are repealed, and be it

That under the authority of Section 10-116 of the General
Statutes, if the Board of Higher Education concurs, the
cost for food service providing twenty-one meals per week
shall not exceed the following schedule effective with
the beginning of the Fall Semester of the Academic Year
1979-1980:

Central Connecticut State College $670 per Academic Year

$750 per Academic Year

Southern Connecticut State College - $808 per Academic Year

$650 per Academic Year
(no change)

Western Connecticut State College

A Certlfled True Copy:

\< /e /Zf{f /ﬁO;{W

James A, Frost

Executive Director



CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES , Method”A

Analysis of Proposed Percentage of Fee Increases Compared with

‘Presidential Voluntary Price and Wage Guidelines

o ) - T FY 1979 - 1980 , )
TOTET | TR QUSRI s g I e T g e T s g S 6 7 =

. ~ Fee Classification |l Central || Eastern  Southern Western
In[ State [390lo0 || |se0loo | | [3e0loo |[]!390}00 :
ollege Fee (1

T

i n- gtate) | | | 150,00 | |150,00 | |150,00 || |150(00 2

I ? Fee{ | NERRRREE {140,001 1104,00 | 110,00 | | 1110400 5
| en# Act1v1ty Feer, b | 30{82) | . | 60,00 | . || 28,00 | || 47,50 4
' ‘ 600,00 s

1tory Fee | SN 600,00 | ' 600,00 1 600,00
5 * Foéd Fee | | | | ) |l 1 ]| leroloo, | [7s0i00 | _. |808,00 650400 5

1§74

[

1l Apﬂllea Music Fee | | | | 150400 || — | % 50,00, 1
- b NIERR I AL e
9 B | .1 i ; o ; i g

0| | |Total Tuition and Fees: | 121030182 | 2/054,00. | 2,086,00 | 19970501

13| Proposed Increases (1979 4 1980 : ’ 7 ; 13

Wl | [ . ol ; ‘ 14
' L R i P 5

15 Dormltory Fee ' 100.00 . 110000 : 10‘0.00« ’ 3700.00;15
16 General Fee| | o 151000 | | 15,00 | | |15,00 15,001

‘ App‘lt;‘Le‘dMMu‘s‘J c Fee " BE _ 5535_ 00| | *—L " i35, 09_3117

19 | Total Incrvejases: 2 150,00 | 1‘1_‘5_500;; . 1115,00; 150, 00 19

22| Broposed % Increase e 7.4 i 546 5.5 7.5 122
2 L B ; | 23

2| Presidential Guidelines s 9(5 Cliols | 9.5 1 9l5 by

27 Increase (Decireaéej over Guidelines : ! 3l9) || (410) (210) 127

) i ' : ! =T s :
31* Food inc.rease not shown.under Proposed Increases (llne 13). Exiiting’g contracts £}

| betweenfcolleges and’vendors contam agreenent§ for 1nc1~ea_sﬂe}sﬁ 'ém
3l prlor to 1ssuance offremdenfia_l guldellnes. L | L

1

: i L
,W?re_}L effect 3
NRE |

i
IR A

| | |
34 : ; ;] ‘f I : s Ii P i } t ! : ]! i Pl i
35;N.B. The\percent of decrease would ‘pe gx ater thdn those reported on line{27'if '} 1135

38 out-of-state tuition ($1, 030) “and out ~of-state: State!College Fee ($500) are o 36
. " |taken into cons:xderat;non and averaged with!in-state flggxres. Th1‘> computation R

© - iwould increase the amcunts d1‘>p1ayed on 11ne 10¢ L R «I e B T B o -
| i D i i : i ; [ . !‘ i ‘ ! i [ !

_ 3 ﬁ'r"? R , | RS :71 ﬁ AN IR EA I I O O N I I A =

nje - 3279 | J | A ERREEE N A

! | B 1 EEEE 51 I }

ﬂ,h, f ‘ | e i

l ;§ N

I

: P

_— HE! I | — » + + ¢
i I i i T i v i L
i S R 1 : i P Pl i : b i
LA L G Y VU O 0% AP 0 [URTPI U | S ST S S0 SRS (N S VO S U SO S |

€ WILBON JONES.COMPANY - GT7207 GREEN 7207 BUFF e i T T Y97 T MADE INU S A

S




e

{
‘ CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES o Method’ B
Analysis of Proposed Percentage of Fee Increcases Compared with

Presidential Voluntary Price and Wage Guidelines . - - . . . o

«~w',”E¥i%gzg;fi}2§9iﬁf

S ST 6 7

~ Fee Classification & Central | Eastern ‘Southern Western

| | Tuition (InrStage) | | | ||| ||| B90.00 | | B90.00, | ! 390.00, 390,00 1
State College Fee (In-State)| | ' || 15000 | 150,00 150,00 ; 150,00 . 2
(Geperal Fee| | | | || || | | |, 040,00, | | 104,00 | . 110,00 | |110.00 3
+| | Stpdent Activity Fe l30.820 | leo.oo | |28.00] | | |47.50 4

Dormitory Fee | | | | 1600.00 | 600,00 600,00 | | 600.00 s

| Fopd Fee | ||| L k20000 | 630.00 | .l 7e4doo. || 650,00 s
1) | Applied Music Fee 1 | ]50.00 | |- - . 150.00 7

¢ i
1 i
! I

«

[¢]

wn

Lo

9 e 13 3l ) é B i NI R RERR 9
w| | | |Total Tuition and Fees: | 1,980.82 . 1,934,00 | 2,042.00 | 1,997.50 10

1t N P | ‘;, |

! T .
12 i i L ; E

R JUS SO S [ S N B . A ; H l_.,
13 MProp:sédlin:raasesf61979 - 1980}jﬂA4» ! . L %% ? , ; 13
4| *| Food Increase | | . i 50,00 : | 120.00 144,00 10 'u

15| | Dormitory Fee | | | || 1100.00 | 100.00 100.00 | | 100.00
| oo l1s.ooy | ]15.00, | | |15.00 1
S i 135,000

16 General Fee| | | ! 15.00 |
S D R g S T
‘ ‘Ap,p,lrle:l Music Fee ] ! 1 1135.00
ol | RN S
18 . | Total Increases: 200,00
wf (] L !

22| qupoéed : 10,1 l12.p - 117.8 7.5 2

23 ; L

S

e

2

A4

B
N ¢’
I

U

(o]

|
| Presidential guidelines | .| ' L o liels! | ‘lgs | {1'les @ | 11 ol5
s || ? _ ; 2NEE ‘ RER AR EEE RN
2 BN ne RN IR B : 2 ] s
2y | Increase (Decfease)bvef Guidelines: L6 ! 2,7 .y :(2_0)é7
28 L ' Ll < ‘ HEERE N : : EEE 128

H 4 i o o [ i i Loy :
28y - e i NS BEER | ‘ i C 29
. - ; - e f L T : S E ' ¢ t —t

30 BERN | ; RER NN } 1ER RN 30

S crease shown on this repor comparison purposes with method AL ' | . | | | 3

e on Method Al display. L . 32

32y

3 B BRE 133

3 L] e

Lo [ S i O i b . . P [ j i i
35 1 ! b [ | T | C | 0 ; v ! 1135

i : i

! : ki

' ¢ - + 1 i i
¥ 17 C 37

o Loy v po doia podes . P et o fod ek e . bk : ; i ek S

I I S L ; j ! ! [ N i . ! i
38 : . P o P ' ‘ | : Pt o ! ; [ 138

[ 1o [ [ | 3o v [ P o -3 i e g poed SO { S e Camanm et S
i i i i H N

3 _',-,3; ‘ ‘ |

K EERER .
wico - 3/28/79

§ S O

L ]l e

i LoNn JON pany 207 GREEN 7207 BUFF 1127 MADE IN U5 A




